
 

2017 
 

Services for Great Lent and Holy Week 
 

(Note: These are our liturgical services only, make sure to look at the 
regular calendar in our weekly e-bulletin for other parish events) 
 
Sun. Feb. 26  9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by Forgiveness Vespers and 
Rite of Forgiveness (Great Lent begins)  
 
Mon. Feb. 27  5pm confessions//6pm Canon of St. Andrew of Crete  
 
Tues. Feb. 28  5pm confessions//6pm Canon of St. Andrew of Crete  
 
Wed. March 1  5-6pm Confessions, 6pm Presanctified Liturgy followed by 
potluck supper  
 
Sat. March 4   5:30pm Great Vespers (confessions heard before and after 
Vespers)  
 
Sun. March 5 9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
school  
 
Wed. March 8 5-6pm Confessions, 6pm Presanctified Liturgy followed by 
potluck supper  
 
Sat. March 11 5:30pm Great Vespers (confessions heard before and after 
Vespers) 
 
Sun. March 12  9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
school----Visit and Talk with Fr. Michael Oleksa  
 
Wed. March 15  5-6pm Confessions, 6pm Presanctified Liturgy followed by 
potluck supper 
 
Sat. March 18  5:30pm Great Vespers (confessions heard before and after 
Vespers) 



 
 
Sun. March 19  9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
school 
 
Wed. March 22   5-6pm Confessions, 6pm Presanctified Liturgy followed by 
potluck supper  
 
Sat. March 25  5:30pm Great Vespers (confessions heard before and after 
Vespers) 
 
Sun. March 26   9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
school----Feast of Annunciation  
 
Wed. March 29  5-6pm Confessions, 6pm Presanctified Liturgy followed by 
potluck supper 
 
Sat. April 1    5:30pm Great Vespers (confessions heard before and after 
Vespers) 
 
Sun. April 2   9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
school 
 
Wed. April 5  5-6pm Confessions, 6pm Presanctified Liturgy followed by 
potluck supper  
 
Sat. April 8  5:30pm Great Vespers and Blessing of Palms (confessions 
heard before and after Vespers) 
LAST DAY FOR CONFESSIONS---NO CONFESSIONS DURING 
HOLY WEEK --- DECORATION OF CHURCH FOR HOLY WEEK 
 
  



 
Services for Holy Week and Pascha  

 
 

Sun. April 9  9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
school 

(Palm Sunday—fish products permitted for coffee hour) 
 
Mon. April 10 6pm Bridegroom Matins  
 
Tues. April 11 6pm Bridegroom Matins  
 
Wed. April 12 6pm Matins of Holy Thursday  
 
Thurs. April 13 7am Divine Liturgy//6pm Matins of Holy Friday and 
Reading of the 12 Passion Gospels  
 
Friday April 14  3pm Great Vespers and Procession with the Winding 
Sheet//6pm Matins of Holy Saturday with Procession---DECORATING OF 
SANCTUARY IN MORNING 
 
Saturday April 15 9:30am Divine Liturgy (followed by decoration of Church 
for Pascha)//11:30pm Nocturns, Matins, followed by Paschal Divine Liturgy 
and Agape Meal  CHRIST IS RISEN! INDEED HE IS RISEN! 
 
Sun. April 16   CHRIST IS RISEN! INDEED HE IS RISEN! (No 
services this day) 
 
Looking ahead………. 
 
Sat. April 22 5:30pm Great Vespers  
 
Sun. April 23  9:30am Divine Liturgy followed by coffee hour and Church 
School and Easter Egg Hunt//Blessing of graves at Forest Lawn East  
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 


